


Various Life Groups meet 

throughout the week. 

To get connected, contact 

Janeice Fisher in the Church 

Office at 717.426.1345, 

jfisher@cbcpa.org, or 

through Realm. 

The best way to get informa�on 

and updates about life at CBC is  

through Realm, our online 

church communica,on tool.  

Visit www.onrealm.org/cbcpa to 

create an account via the Google 

Chrome browser. Or join via the 

“Connect- Our Church Community” 

app using the code “cbcpa.” 

 

We’re so glad you’re here! A6er the service, we invite you to 

connect with one of our pastors to the right of the stage where 

we can welcome you and answer any ques,ons you might have.  

 

The Welcome Center staff is happy to help you find class loca,ons  

for your children, get connected through Realm, or answer any  

other ques,ons you may have.  

 

If you have difficulty viewing the screens, large-print  

song sheets are available at the Welcome Center.  



Member Vote 

Members, remember to vote in the Lobby today. Ballots should be returned 

by 12:20 p.m. 

 

Membership Class 

Are you interested in exploring what it means to be a member at CBC? Church 

Membership Classes will be held each Sunday in February at 9:30 a.m. in the 

Chapel. See the flyer at the Welcome Center or at cbcpa.org for more details. 

Today is the last day to register on Realm under Community/Events or at 

cbcpa.org. If you have ques,ons, contact Janeice Fisher in the Church Office at 

717.426.1345, jfisher@cbcpa.org, or through Realm. 

 

Help Keep the Church Clu'er Free! 

Do you have something for someone that does not fit in their church mailbox? 

We have created a place for you to leave those items for pick up. Lateral files 

can be found in the hallway between Rooms 106 and 107 (down the hall from 

the mailboxes). Before leaving the item inside the lateral file, please date the 

item, put the person’s name on it, and place a note in that person’s mailbox. 

Items of this sort le6 in other areas will be moved to this file. Items le6 for 

more than 30 days will be removed. Please remember the church accepts no 

responsibility for lost or stolen items. 

 

Drinks in the MPR 

To prevent spills and stains, please refrain from bringing beverages into the 

Mul,-Purpose Room on Sunday mornings. Thank you! 

Coming and Going 
January 31, 2021 

 

Speaker: Pastor Jeff Burkholder 

Worship Leader: JJ Poteat 
 

A�er the service, someone is available to pray with you to the le� of the stage. 



OFFERING LAST WEEK WEEKLY  BUDGET YTD YTD BUDGET 

YTD SURPLUS/

(DEFICIT) 

Unified 

(White) 
39,749 - 125,011 - 125,011 

Capitol Improvements 

(Blue) 
250 - 6,182 - 6,182 

Special Designa,ons 

(Yellow) 
4,877 N/A 25,490 N/A  

Total 44,876  156,682   

331 Anderson Ferry Road, PO Box 180, MarieLa, PA 17547 
717.426.1345 | office@cbcpa.org | www.cbcpa.org 

Church Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 

CBC Staff 
Jeff Burkholder 

SOPQRS PTUVRS 

jburkholder@cbcpa.org 

Jim Ho'enstein 

AUURWQTVO PTUVRS 

jhoLenstein@cbcpa.org 

John Goasdone 

VQUQVTVQRP PTUVRS 

jgoasdone@cbcpa.org 

401.480.8077 

Nathan King 

PTUVRS RX DQUWQYZOU[QY 

nking@cbcpa.org 

Sco' Marshall 

PTUVRS RX WRSU[QY TP\  

CSOTVQ]O ASVU 

smarshall@cbcpa.org 

Don Hunt 

PTUVRS RX O^VSOTW[ 

dhunt@cbcpa.org 

Bradley Wilcox 

SOPQRS HQ_[ YR^V[ PTUVRS 

bwilcox@cbcpa.org 

Cindy Gardner 

C[QZ\SOP’U MQPQUVSa  

DQSOWVRS 

cgardner@cbcpa.org 

Rebecca Nissly 

DQSOWVRS RX FQPTPWO 

rnissly@cbcpa.org 

Gene Manuel 

FTWQZQVa MTQPVOPTPWO  

MTPT_OS 

gmanuel@cbcpa.org 

James Tumwesiigye 

DQSOWVRS RX TOW[PRZR_a 

jtumwesiigye@cbcpa.org 

 

F�l� us @cbcmarie�apa 

A'endance and Offering Totals for January 24: 
Worship Services–507; Life Groups—185; Children & Youth—199; Online Worship Service—364 


